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A. Once-off Fees (Payable upon registration — New Students Only)

Registration Fee RM 100 RM 100 Non-Refundable
Deposit RM 1,000 RM 2,000 Refundable
Repair & Maintenance Fund | RM 1,300 RM 2,600 Non-Refundable
TOTAL ONE-TIME FEES RM 2,400 RM 4,700

B. I) Mainstream School Fees

Per Term (4 months; 3 terms) RM 1,800 per term RM 2,240 per term
Monthly (10 months) RM 540 per month RM 672 per month
Full Year Total RM 5,400 RM 6,720
Early Bird Discount (5% before 31st Jan) RM 5,130 RM 6,384

I) Pendidikan Khas (PPKI)

For local students only. Placements are limited and priority is given to local students.

Full Year

RM 7,300

Early Bird Discount

RM 6,935 (5% off)

Per Term (4 months; 3 terms)

1st Term: RM 2,428; 2nd & 3rd Term: RM 2,436 each

Monthly (10 months) RM 730 per month
C. Other Annual Fees (Per Student)

Primary 1 | Transcript (RM20) RM 731 RM 751
Primary 2 | Transcript (RM20) RM 731 RM 751
Primary 3 | Transcript (RM20) RM 731 RM 751
Primary 4 | RBT (RM40) + Transcript (RM20) RM 771 RM 791
Primary § | RBT (RM40) + Transcript (RM 20) RM 771 RM 791
Primary 6 | RBT (RM40) + Graduation Robe (RM20) + Transcript (RM20) | RM 791 RM 811
PPKI Transcript (RM20) RM 725 RM 745

The Other Fees comprise the following items:

1) Photocopying & Book Resource Fee RM65
School Magazine fee RM50 per family
Activities & Miscellaneous Fee RM540

2

Art Fee RM35
Insurance RM35
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NILAM Book Fee RM6 except PPKI

7) RBT(Design & Technology) Fees
RM40 for Primary 4 - 6 students
8) Transcript/Clear Folder charge

RM20 for all new students in any grade
9) Rental of Graduation Robe fee

RM20 for Primary 6 students
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FURTHER BREAKDOWN

1) School fees paid for the whole year before 31 January subject to 5% discount.

School Fee

RM5,400.00

RM®6,720.00 (International)
-5% 270.00

336.00 (International)
Other Fees

RM5,130.00 + RM 731/771/791/751.00 = RM5,861/5,901/5,921.00 (RM5,881.00 — Pri.1/NEW)

(Int.) RM6,384.00 + RM 731/771/791/751.00 = RM7,115/7,155/7,175.00 (RM7,135.00 — Pri.1/NEW)

2)  School fees paid by Term (four months in a term)

School Fee Other Fees
1 Term RM 1,800.00 + RM 731/771/791/751.00 = RM2,531/2,571/2,591.00 (RM2,551.00 - Pri.1/NEW)

(Int.) RM 2,240.00 + RM 731/771/791/751.00 = RM2,971/3,011/3,031.00 (RM2,991.00 - Pri.1/NEW)
2"Term RM 1,800.00 =RM 1,800.00
(Int.) RM 2,240.00 = RM 2,240.00
3 Term RM 1,800.00 =RM 1,800.00
(Int.) RM 2,240.00 =RM 2,240.00

3)  School fees paid monthly (pro-ratio to 10 equal installments):
(1 Month)  RM 540.00 + RM 731/771/791/751.00 = RM 1,271/1,311/1,331 (RM1,291.00 - Pri.1/NEW)

(Int.) RM 672.00 + RM 731/771/791/751.00 = RM 1,403/1,443/1,463 (RM1,423.00 - Pri.1/NEW)
(2~ 10™ Month) RM540.00 X 9 months =RM 4,860.00
(Int.) RM 672.00 X 9 months = RM 6,048.00

4)  Pendidikan Khas (Other fees not included)
A) Whole Year ~ RM 7,300.00 (If paid BEFORE 31 January 5% off = RM6,935.00)
B) Term fees RM 2,428.00 1st Term, RM2,436 2nd & 3rd Term(4 months/Term)
C) Monthly RM  730.00 per month x 10

Payment Instructions

Due Date: Fees are due in advance by the 7th of the month or term.
Payment Method: Online Bank Transfer / Deposit / QR Pay

Bank: Maybank

Account Number: 5101 0741 9821

Email Proof: After payment, please email a copy of the receipt to ‘ ul 'AE

srsdatuksimonfung@amail.com with the student's name and class. by Maybankzu
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